7706	2006 IT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 REC 01 - 19 - (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	/
Tab settings → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Table 160	2944 ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Nicholas B. MacKinnon Ulrich Stange	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tidal Photonics, Inc
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1755 Broadway, Suite 314
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Vancouver, BC, Canada, V6J 4S5
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:State:Zip:
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: 12-14-00	
Additional numbers atta	6,734,958 Significant of applications and patents involved to the state of applications and applications are stated to the state of applications and applications are stated as a state of applications and applications are stated as a state of applications and applications are stated as a state of applications and applications are stated as a state
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 155-108 th Avenue NE, Suite 350	8. Deposit account number: 07-1897
City: Bellevue State: WA Zip: 98004-5973	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inferior is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
POG6 DRYRNE 00000060 6734958	cover sheet attachments and documents:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu

Man documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

PURPOSE OF THIS DOCUMENT

This document confirms the assignment of August 23, 2001 between Nicholas B. MacKinnon, Ulrich Stange, and Tidal Photonics, Inc. (Tidal), which transferred all rights, world wide, in the identified subject matter to Tidal. This document does not transfer any rights since all have already been transferred; the sole purpose of this document is to eliminate a potential ambiguity in the language of the original assignment.

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Nicholas B. MacKinnon, residing or having a principal place of business at 2267 Marstrand Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6K 2H8 and a citizen or juristic entity of Canada.

Ulrich Stange, residing or having a principal place of business at 502-2310 West Second Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6K 1J1 and a citizen or juristic entity of Canada.

hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned, and transferred to:

Tidal, residing or having a principal place of business at 1755 West Broadway, Suite 314, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6J 4S5 and a citizen or juristic entity of Canada, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of Tidal, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States, Canada and all other countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MEASUREMENT, ENCODING AND DISPLAYING OF OBJECT COLOR FOR DIGITAL IMAGING as disclosed in United States provisional patent application serial number 09/661,602, filed on September 14, 2000 and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained from said invention by the above application including any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Nicholas B. MacKinnon and Ulrich Stange hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Nicholas B. MacKinnon and Ulrich Stange further covenant that Tidal will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Nicholas B. MacKinnon and Ulrich Stange and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Tidal or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MEASUREMENT, ENCODING AND DISPLAYING OF OBJECT COLOR FOR DIGITAL IMAGING

File Number: 1802-1-1

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 017458 FRAME: 0882

EXECUTED ON, and effective from this at	it day of <u>llumber</u> , 2002
Nicholas B. MacKinnon: Signature: Title (if applicable):	
Province of British Columbia)) ss. Country of Canada)	
the person who appeared before me,	factory evidence that Nicholas B. MacKinnon, is and said person acknowledged that he signed be his free and voluntary act for the uses and
	Dated <u>DLC 14. 2005</u> . Signature of 1
PAULINE FORG-LEUNG, M.B.A. NOTARY PUBLIC M7, BROY DWAY PLAZA 691 WEST BROADWAY VANCOUVER, B.C.	Notary Public Printed Name Pauline Tong-leung
CANADA V9Z 4C2 Tel: 604-079-7812	Appointment Expires Manager †

--- ---

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MEASUREMENT, ENCODING AND DISPLAYING OF OBJECT COLOR FOR DIGITAL IMAGING

File Number: 1802-1-1

Page 2 of 5

EXECUTED ON, and effective from this at	14 day of <u>lumber</u> , 2002
Ulrich Stange:	
Signature:	dan
Title (if applicable):	
Province of British Columbia)) ss.	
Country of Canada)	
person who appeared before me, and	atisfactory evidence that Ulrich Stange, is the said person acknowledged that he signed this his free and voluntary act for the uses and
	Dated
PAULINE FONG-LEUNG, M.B.A.	Signature of Notary Public
PAULINE FORGLEGICA NOTARY PUBLIC M7, EROADYAY PLAZA 601 WEST 6AOADWAY VANCOUVER, B.C.	Printed Name Yauline Tong- Doung
CANADA V5Z 4C2 Tol. 6r 4-029-7812	Appointment Expires Managert

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MEASUREMENT, ENCODING AND DISPLAYING OF OBJECT COLOR FOR DIGITAL IMAGING

File Number: 1802-1-1

Page 3 of 5

SEAL

EXECUTED ON, and effective from to at	this <u>14</u> day of <u>Rumber</u> , 2005
Tidal Photonics, Inc.	
Name: Nicholan	Mackinnon
Signature:	,
Title (if applicable):	del
Province of British Columbia)	SS.
Country of Canada)	
is the person who appeared before	satisfactory evidence that Micholas B. Mactings me, and said person acknowledged that he signed it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and ent.
	Dated
PAULINE FONG-LEUNG, M.B.A. MOTARY PUBLIC MIT, BEOLDWAY PLAZA COLUMNST EROLDWAY	Signature of Notary Public Printed Name Illuline Tong Leung
V/OCCOUVER, B.C. CANADA V5Z 4C2 Tel: 604-079-7812	Appointment Expires <u>fumanent</u>

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MEASUREMENT, ENCODING AND DISPLAYING OF OBJECT COLOR FOR DIGITAL IMAGING

RECORDED: 01/17/2006

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 017458 FRAME: 0885